Page 1 – 3
Pressure Equipment
Directive
97/23/EC
Media
Compatibility:
HFC, HCFC , Mineral-,
Synthetic- and POE
lubricants
Applied Standards EN 378/-1/-2, EN 14276-1, EN
1593,EN 1779
Material Housing:Steel Pressure
Connection: Steel Ni
plated
Pressure Range: max. oper. Pressure PS: 31 bar
Test Pressure            PT: 34,1
bar
Temperature Range 31 bar: -10°C to 120°C
Technical Data
Type P/N Connection Oil Volume (l)
Oil
Connection Fastening
Volume (l)
PED Cat.
TOH-12A 18001 12mm
TOH-
012A 18002 ½“ 0,25 1/4"SAE M10
1,63
TOH-16A 18003 16mm - 5/8"
TOH-22A 18004 22mm - 7/8"     I
TOH-28B 18005 (28mm) -1-1/8"
TOH-35B 18006 35mm - 1-3/8" 0,50 3/8"SAE see 5,27
TOH-42B 18007 42mm - (1-5/8")   Dimension
TOH-54B 18008 54mm - 2-1/8"   Page 3
TOH-Series Oil Separators:
Compact Housing for Operating
Pressures up to 31 bar and effective
Oil separation.